7/3/2017 ...: State Common Entrance Test Cell, Government of Maharashtra ::..

State Common Entrance Test Cell, Government of Maharashtra

First Year Under Graduate Technical Courses in Architecture Admissions 2017-18
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» Home .

Sr. Institute . Total

No. Code Institute Name Status Intake
» DTE home

1. 1107 f F{t:tPgFe (IIDaFI) Ezzugaélon & WeI;are Trutst s Group of Un-Aided 80
» RO / Institute / FC nstitution(Integrated Campus), Amravati
/ ARC Login s, 1116 Shri Shivaji Education Society's College of Engineering Un-Aided 30

and Technology, Akola

» New Registration , . .

3. 2132 M.G.M.'s Jawaharlal Nehru Engineering College, Un-Aided 40

Aurangabad
» Registered

Candidate Login 4. 2160 G.S. Mandals Marathwada Institute of Technology Un-Aided 40
(Arch.), Aurangabad

Shri. Sharda Bhavan Education Society's Acadmy of Y
A 5. 2530 Architecture, Nanded. Un-Aided 20
) . Student's Academic Education Society's, Oyster A
» Check Final Merit 6. 2536 College OF Architecture Un-Aided 40
Status Mew
7 2562 Bharat Ratna Dr. A.P. J. Abdul Kalam College of Un-Aided 40
o ' Architecture, Nipani, Aurangbad
» Check Provisional
Merit Status Mew 8. 3018 Rachna Sansad Academy Of Architecture,Mumbai Goviirggzjent— 100
» Facilitation Centers -
, 9. 3019  Sir J.J. College of Architecture, Mumbai Government 67
(FC) List Aided
L Late Shri. Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust, Viva _Ad
» Admission 10. 3221 Institute of Technology, Shirgaon Un-Aided 40
Reporting Centers . . .
(ARC) List 11. 3243 Padmshree Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Architecture, Navi Un-Aided 120
Mumbai
® Important Dates 12. 3244 ﬁgivral\/tlh\#gya/?peeth's College of Architecture, Belapur, Un-Aided 120
» Application Fees Un-Aided,
13 3245 Mahatma Education Society's Pillais College of Linguistic 80
* FAQ's ' Architecture, New Panvel Minority -
Malyalam
» Contact Us Un-Aided,
- . . Religious
» Seat Distribution 14, 3246 Rizvi College of Architecture,Bandra(W), Mumbai Minority - 80
(Seat Matrix) for CAP Muslim
Round I 15, 3247 Kamla Rgheja Vldhyanldhl Institute for Architecture Un-Aided 80
and Environmental Studies, Mumbai
> Li
) List of the CoIIe.ges 16 3248 Late Baliram Hiray S.S. Trust's Dr.Baliram Hiray Un-Aided 160
with Intake Capacity : College of Architecture, Mumbai
17. 3249 Indian Education Society's College of Architecture, Un-Aided 60
A Mumbai
Un-Aided,
» Information RI\(Z!OQIC_)tUS
Brochure Mew The Sultan Khan Educational Trust's Asmita College of inority
18. 3250 Architecture “’.'“5"?” & 80
Linguistic
» Eligibility & Minority
Requirement Urdu
19. 3251 L.S. Raheja School of Architecture, Bandra(E), Mumbai Un-Aided 80
20. 3252 Samayak Sankalp College of Architecture, Aadivali, Un-Aided 40
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» UG rules of
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3427

3439

3450

3451

3468

3472

3474
3478
3482

3483

3484

3488

4104

4165

4214

4216

4217

4218

4616

4635

4646
4647

5158

5214

5378

5426

Ambernath

Mahatma Education Society's Pillai's HOC College of
Architecture, Rasayani

Anjuman-I-Islam's Kalsekar Technical Campus, Panvel

St.Wilfreds Institute of Architecture, Panvel

Lokmanya Tilak Institute of Architecture and Design
Studies, Kopar Khairane, New Mumbai.

Aditya College of architecture, Borivali (W), Mumbai

Thakur School of Architecture, Kandivali

Ideal Institute of Architecture, Posheri, Vada
CTES College of Architecture, Chembur, Mumbai.
B.R. Harne College of Architecture, Karav, Vangani(W)

Vishwaniketan College of Architecture, Art & Design,
Khalapur

Smt. K.L. Tiwari College of Architecture, Nalasopara,
Palghar

School of Environment and Architecture, Borivali

Kavi Kulguru Institute of Technology & Science,
Ramtek

Gondia Education Society's Manoharbhai Patel
Institute of Engineering and Technology, Gondia

Smt. Manoramabai Mundle College of Architecture,
Nagpur

Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanths's
Priyadarshani Institute of Architecture and Design
Studies, Nagpur

Late Shri Bapuraoji Deshmukh Architecture Degree
College, Wardha

Swa. Jagannath Jattewar Shikshan Sanstha's, IDEAS-
Institute of Design Education & Architectural studies,
Nagpur

Radhikatai Pandav Institute of Architecture, Nagpur

VBSS's, Tulsiramji Gaikwad - Patil College of
Architecture, Nagpur.

Shri.Datta Meghe College of Architecture, Nagpur
Jhulelal Institute of Architecture, Nagpur

Nashik District Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
College of Architecture, Nashik.

Pravara Rural College of Architecture, Loni

Shrikrishna Educational & Cultural Mandal's College of
Architecture, Jalgaon

Pravara Rural Education Society's College of
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Un-Aided,
Linguistic
Minority -
Malyalam
Un-Aided,
Religious
Minority -
Muslim
Un-Aided
Un-Aided,
Linguistic
Minority -
Hindi
Un-Aided,
Linguistic
Minority -
Hindi
Un-Aided,
Linguistic
Minority -
Hindi
Un-Aided
Un-Aided

Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided,
Linguistic

Minority -
Hindi

Un-Aided

Un-Aided

Un-Aided

Un-Aided
Un-Aided,
Linguistic
Minority -
Hindi

Un-Aided

Un-Aided

Un-Aided
Un-Aided

Un-Aided
Un-Aided

Un-Aided
Un-Aided
Un-Aided

Un-Aided

80

40

40

80

80

60

40
40
40

40

40

40

40

40

120

120

40

120

40

40

80
80

80

40

40

40
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5445

5453

6245

6261

6263

6264

6532

6533

6534

6535

6536

6537

6538
6742
6751
6807

6818

6819

6831

6837
6840
6880

6882

6883

6884

6885

6894

6895

6896

6897

6912

Architecture,Sinnar

MET's School of Architecture & Interior Design,
Govardhan, Nashik

Jijamata Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Kamlatai College
of Architecture, Ahmednagar

Dr. D. Y. Patil School Of Architecture

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan.Samstha's ,Dr.
Bhanuben Nanavati College of Architecture for
Women, Karvenagar, Pune

Sinhgad College of Architecture, Vadgaon (BK), Pune

Shree Prince Shivaji Maratha Boarding's College of
Architecture, Kolhapur

Padmashree D.Y. Patil College of Architecture,
Kolhapur

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Architecture,
Pune

Appasaheb Birnale College of Architecture, Sangli

Shri Siddheshwar Shikshan Mandal's College of
Architecture, Solapur

Vivekanad Institute of Technology Padmbhushan
Vasantdada Patil College of Architecture, Pune

M.C.E. Society's Allana College of Architecture, Pune

Padmashree Dr.D.Y.Patil College of Architecture, Pune
Vidya Pratishthan's School of Architecture, Baramati
ADA's Minverva College of Architecture, Pune

Ayojan School of Architecture and Design, Pune

Satish Misal Educational Foundation's BRICK school of
Architecture, Pune

Smt. Premlatai Chavan College of Architecture Karad,
Dist Satara

Dr. D.Y. Patil Education Academy's Dr. D.Y. Patil School
of Architecture, Pune

Anantrao Pawar College of Architecture, Parvati, Pune
S.B. Patil College of Architecture & Design,Nigdi,Pune
Yashoda College of Architecture, Satara

Indira College of Architecture & Design, Parandwadi,
Pune

K.J.Education Institute Pune, Trinity College of
Architecture, Pune

Ideal College college of Architecture, Kondigre, Shirol

Shrimati Kashibai Navale College of Architecture,
Ambegaon(BK)

Vidya Pratishthan's Indapur College of Architecture,
Indapur, Pune

Walwa Taluka Education Society's Shri. S. D. Patil
College of Architecture, Islampur

Shri. Shivaji Maratha Society's College of Architecture,
Pune

Pune District Education Association's College of
Architecture, Akurdi

Flora College of Architecture, Khopi
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40

80

120

160

160

40

80

30

80

30

80

40
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120
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80
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40
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Total 4947
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