

State Common Entrance Test Cell, Government of Maharashtra

First Year Under Graduate Technical Courses in Architecture Admissions 2017-18

HOME IMPORTANT DATES NOTIFICATIONS NEWS DOWNLOADS FAQ'S

CONTACT US

LOGIN LINKS		LIST OF INSTITUTES	
-------------	--	--------------------	--

► Home	Sr. No.	Institute Code	Institute Name	Status	Total Intake
➤ DTE home ➤ RO / Institute / FC	1.	1107	P. R. Pote (Patil) Education & Welfare Trust's Group of Institution(Integrated Campus), Amravati	Un-Aided	80
/ ARC Login	2.	1116	Shri Shivaji Education Society's College of Engineering and Technology, Akola	Un-Aided	30
➤ New Registration	3.	2132	M.G.M.'s Jawaharlal Nehru Engineering College, Aurangabad	Un-Aided	40
Registered Candidate Login	4.	2160	G.S. Mandals Marathwada Institute of Technology (Arch.), Aurangabad	Un-Aided	40
MPORTANT LINKS A	5.	2530	Shri. Sharda Bhavan Education Society's Acadmy of Architecture, Nanded.	Un-Aided	20
➤ Check Final Merit		2536	Student's Academic Education Society's, Oyster college Of Architecture	Un-Aided	40
Status New	7.	2562	Bharat Ratna Dr. A.P. J. Abdul Kalam College of Architecture, Nipani, Aurangbad	Un-Aided	40
► Check Provisional Merit Status New	8.	3018	Rachna Sansad Academy Of Architecture, Mumbai	Government- Aided	100
➤ Facilitation Centers (FC) List	9.	3019	Sir J.J. College of Architecture, Mumbai	Government- Aided	67
➤ Admission	10.	3221	Late Shri. Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trust, Viva Institute of Technology, Shirgaon	Un-Aided	40
Reporting Centers (ARC) List	11.	3243	Padmshree Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Architecture, Navi Mumbai	Un-Aided	120
➤ Important Dates	12.	3244	Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Architecture, Belapur, New Mumbai	Un-Aided	120
Application Fees FAQ's 13.		3245	Mahatma Education Society's Pillais College of Architecture, New Panvel	Un-Aided, Linguistic Minority - Malyalam	80
➤ Contact Us ➤ Seat Distribution (Seat Matrix) for CAP	14.	3246	Rizvi College of Architecture,Bandra(W), Mumbai	Un-Aided, Religious Minority - Muslim	80
Round I New	15.	3247	Kamla Raheja Vidhyanidhi Institute for Architecture and Environmental Studies, Mumbai	Un-Aided	80
List of the Colleges with Intake Capacity	16.	3248	Late Baliram Hiray S.S. Trust's Dr.Baliram Hiray College of Architecture, Mumbai	Un-Aided	160
GAZETTED RULES A	17.	3249	Indian Education Society's College of Architecture, Mumbai	Un-Aided	60
➤ Information Brochure New ➤ Eligibility & Requirement	18.	3250	The Sultan Khan Educational Trust's Asmita College of Architecture	Un-Aided, Relogious Minority Muslim & Linguistic Minority Urdu	80
•	19.	3251	L.S. Raheja School of Architecture, Bandra(E), Mumbai	Un-Aided	80
	20.	3252	Samayak Sankalp College of Architecture, Aadivali,	Un-Aided	40

➤ UG rules of admission

		Ambernath		
21.	3427	Mahatma Education Society's Pillai's HOC College of Architecture, Rasayani	Un-Aided, Linguistic Minority - Malyalam	80
22.	3439	Anjuman-I-Islam's Kalsekar Technical Campus, Panvel	Un-Aided, Religious Minority - Muslim	40
23.	3450	St.Wilfreds Institute of Architecture, Panvel	Un-Aided	40
24.	3451	Lokmanya Tilak Institute of Architecture and Design Studies, Kopar Khairane, New Mumbai.	Un-Aided, Linguistic Minority - Hindi	80
25.	3468	Aditya College of architecture, Borivali (W), Mumbai	Un-Aided, Linguistic Minority - Hindi	80
26.	3472	Thakur School of Architecture, Kandivali	Un-Aided, Linguistic Minority - Hindi	60
27.	3474	Ideal Institute of Architecture, Posheri, Vada	Un-Aided	40
28.	3478	CTES College of Architecture, Chembur, Mumbai.	Un-Aided	40
29.	3482	B.R. Harne College of Architecture, Karav, Vangani(W)	Un-Aided	40
30.	3483	Vishwaniketan College of Architecture, Art & Design, Khalapur	Un-Aided	40
31.	3484	Smt. K.L. Tiwari College of Architecture, Nalasopara, Palghar	Un-Aided, Linguistic Minority - Hindi	40
32.	3488	School of Environment and Architecture, Borivali	Un-Aided	40
33.	4104	Kavi Kulguru Institute of Technology & Science, Ramtek	Un-Aided	40
34.	4165	Gondia Education Society's Manoharbhai Patel Institute of Engineering and Technology, Gondia	Un-Aided	40
35.	4214	Smt. Manoramabai Mundle College of Architecture, Nagpur	Un-Aided	120
36.	4216	Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanths's Priyadarshani Institute of Architecture and Design Studies, Nagpur	Un-Aided, Linguistic Minority - Hindi	120
37.	4217	Late Shri Bapuraoji Deshmukh Architecture Degree College, Wardha	Un-Aided	40
38.	4218	Swa. Jagannath Jattewar Shikshan Sanstha's, IDEAS-Institute of Design Education & Architectural studies, Nagpur	Un-Aided	120
39.	4616	Radhikatai Pandav Institute of Architecture, Nagpur	Un-Aided	40
40.	4635	VBSS's, Tulsiramji Gaikwad - Patil College of Architecture, Nagpur.	Un-Aided	40
41.	4646	Shri.Datta Meghe College of Architecture, Nagpur	Un-Aided	80
42.	4647	Jhulelal Institute of Architecture, Nagpur	Un-Aided	80
43.	5158	Nashik District Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's College of Architecture, Nashik.	Un-Aided	80
44.	5214	Pravara Rural College of Architecture, Loni	Un-Aided	40
45.	5378	Shrikrishna Educational & Cultural Mandal's College of Architecture, Jalgaon	Un-Aided	40
46.	5426	Pravara Rural Education Society's College of	Un-Aided	40

	III. Otato	Architecture, Sinnar		
		·		
47.	5445	MET's School of Architecture & Interior Design, Govardhan, Nashik	Un-Aided	40
48.	5453	Jijamata Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Kamlatai College of Architecture, Ahmednagar	Un-Aided	80
49.	6245	Dr. D. Y. Patil School Of Architecture	Un-Aided	120
50.	6261	Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan.Samstha's ,Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati College of Architecture for Women, Karvenagar, Pune	Un-Aided	160
51.	6263	Sinhgad College of Architecture, Vadgaon (BK), Pune	Un-Aided	160
52.	6264	Shree Prince Shivaji Maratha Boarding's College of Architecture, Kolhapur	Un-Aided	40
53.	6532	Padmashree D.Y. Patil College of Architecture, Kolhapur	Un-Aided	80
54.	6533	Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Architecture, Pune	Un-Aided	30
55.	6534	Appasaheb Birnale College of Architecture, Sangli	Un-Aided	80
56.	6535	Shri Siddheshwar Shikshan Mandal's College of Architecture, Solapur	Un-Aided	30
57.	6536	Vivekanad Institute of Technology Padmbhushan Vasantdada Patil College of Architecture, Pune	Un-Aided	80
58.	6537	M.C.E. Society's Allana College of Architecture, Pune	Un-Aided, Religious Minority - Muslim	40
59.	6538	Padmashree Dr.D.Y.Patil College of Architecture, Pune	Un-Aided	120
60.	6742	Vidya Pratishthan's School of Architecture, Baramati	Un-Aided	20
61.	6751	ADA's Minverva College of Architecture, Pune	Un-Aided	20
62.	6807	Ayojan School of Architecture and Design, Pune	Un-Aided	120
63.	6818	Satish Misal Educational Foundation's BRICK school of Architecture, Pune	Un-Aided	80
64.	6819	Smt. Premlatai Chavan College of Architecture Karad, Dist Satara	Un-Aided	30
65.	6831	Dr. D.Y. Patil Education Academy's Dr. D.Y. Patil School of Architecture, Pune	Un-Aided	80
66.	6837	Anantrao Pawar College of Architecture, Parvati, Pune	Un-Aided	40
67.	6840	S.B. Patil College of Architecture & Design,Nigdi,Pune	Un-Aided	80
68.	6880	Yashoda College of Architecture, Satara	Un-Aided	40
69.	6882	Indira College of Architecture & Design, Parandwadi, Pune	Un-Aided	80
70.	6883	K.J.Education Institute Pune, Trinity College of Architecture, Pune	Un-Aided	40
71.	6884	Ideal College college of Architecture, Kondigre, Shirol	Un-Aided	40
72.	6885	Shrimati Kashibai Navale College of Architecture, Ambegaon(BK)	Un-Aided	80
73.	6894	Vidya Pratishthan's Indapur College of Architecture, Indapur, Pune	Un-Aided	40
74.	6895	Walwa Taluka Education Society's Shri. S. D. Patil College of Architecture, Islampur	Un-Aided	40
75.	6896	Shri. Shivaji Maratha Society's College of Architecture, Pune	Un-Aided	40
76.	6897	Pune District Education Association's College of Architecture, Akurdi	Un-Aided	40
77.	6912	Flora College of Architecture, Khopi	Un-Aided	40

	Total	4947
--	-------	------

STATE COMMON ENTRANCE TEST CELL 305, Government Polytechnic Building, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 (M.S.)

56